
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/19/16 1st Payment 2,272,767
2nd Payment 2,386,405

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,505,725
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,631,012

5th Payment 2,762,562
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,900,690
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 3,045,725
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,198,011
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,357,912
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,525,807
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 3,702,097
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 3,887,202
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 4,081,562

9 10/19/16 Wed $29,139,824 $136,051,695 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 4,285,641
10 10/22/16 Sat $33,315,887 $151,077,117 $151,000,000 $100,500,000 1.503 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 4,499,923
11 10/26/16 Wed $30,684,234 $164,915,667 $256,999,994 $171,000,000 1.503 5.1% 40.3% 16th Payment 4,724,919
12 10/29/16 Sat $34,981,682 $180,692,360 $256,999,995 $170,991,347 1.503 5.8% 43.8% 17th Payment 4,961,165
13 11/02/16 Wed $35,286,870 $196,606,692 $256,999,996 $170,991,348 1.503 5.9% 47.1% 18th Payment 5,209,223
14 11/05/16 Sat $37,930,637 $213,713,361 $256,999,997 $170,991,349 1.503 6.3% 50.4% 19th Payment 5,469,684
15 11/09/16 Wed $39,697,728 $231,616,985 $256,999,998 $170,991,349 1.503 6.6% 53.7% 20th Payment 5,743,168
16 11/12/16 Sat $45,274,009 $252,035,504 $256,999,999 $170,991,350 1.503 7.5% 57.1% 21st Payment 6,030,327
17 11/16/16 Wed $51,932,568 $275,457,025 $257,000,000 $170,991,351 1.503 8.5% 60.8% 22nd Payment 6,331,843
18 11/19/16 Sat $55,460,661 $300,469,711 $288,000,000 $191,600,000 1.503 9.1% 64.3% 23rd Payment 6,648,435
19 11/23/16 Wed $56,824,616 $326,097,539 $311,000,000 $206,900,000 1.503 9.3% 67.6% 24th Payment 6,980,857
20 11/26/16 Sat $56,264,840 $351,472,909 $333,000,000 $221,600,000 1.503 9.2% 70.6% 25th Payment 7,329,900
21 11/30/16 Wed $63,899,281 $380,291,401 $361,000,000 $240,200,000 1.503 10.4% 73.6% 26th Payment 7,696,395
22 12/03/16 Sat $65,762,345 $409,950,134 $390,000,000 $259,500,000 1.503 10.6% 76.4% 27th Payment 8,081,214
23 12/07/16 Wed $94,123,641 $452,399,774 $422,000,000 $280,800,000 1.503 14.9% 79.9% 28th Payment 8,485,275
24 12/10/16 Sat $128,236,574 $510,234,302 $478,000,000 $318,000,000 1.503 19.7% 83.9% 29th Payment 8,909,539
25 12/14/16 Wed $188,247,281 $595,133,582 $570,000,000 $379,200,000 1.503 27.5% 88.3% 30th Payment 9,355,016
26 12/17/16 Sat $243,649,490 $0 $505,000,001 $335,994,678 1.503 34.1% 92.3%

Total 151,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 10/19/2016


